

Coordinated Entry Navigation Services (CENS)

Coordinated Entry Navigation Services (CENS) connects individuals with community services. Our CENS program will help you secure documentation for housing and be prepared when your name is up on the Coordinated Entry list.

Get Referrals to Services

Coordinated Entry Navigation Services will assist you in obtaining all needed documents related to housing. Our team will help connect you to the necessary resources and care to ensure success when your name comes up for housing placement through Coordinated Entry.

CENS Will Help You:

- Obtain the necessary documents to secure housing through Coordinated Entry.
- · Get connected to medical and mental health care.
- Work through barriers preventing you from finding and keeping housing.
- Apply for economic assistance, medical assistance, and social security as needed.
- Find appropriate legal and employment resources.

"A kind gesture can reach a wound that only compassion can heal." - Steve Maraboli

Eligibility

To be eligible for Guild's CENS, you must have a referral from Coordinated Entry through Ramsey, Hennepin, Dakota, Carver, Scott, Anoka, or Washington County. From there, you will be connected to Guild to recieve services.

Specifics

Guild's CENS will walk alongside you as you prepare for housing placement through Coordinated Entry. From helping you to secure the necessary documents for Coordinated Entry to working through barriers with you, we're with you every step of the way.

Our services are flexible and tailored to meet your unique needs. We understand that everyone's life is different, which is why we work closely with you to ensure your needs are being met. We're ready. Where and when you need us.

Guild is a Minnesota not-for-profit 501(c)(3) organization that empowers those living with mental illness and/or experiencing chronic homelessness by helping them find the tools they need to lead stable, fulfilling lives in the communities of their choosing.





Free language assistance and interpreter services are available. Guild complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.







